Kevin Parsons
6390 Merchant Rd
Delaware Ohio 43015

Kevinparsonsl@gmail.com

614-325-1295

Homeowner 259 Big Matterhorn Way Midway Ut 84049
Docket No. 21-057-03

My response to Dominion Energy’s Response

On Feb 4" 2021 Brandon Wells sent via email to our builder the service line agreement, With a total of
$1665.71. We promptly signed and paid.

On Feb 23" Brandon sent another invoice to our builder for a balance of $414.78. Not a balance of
$2080.49. They claim prices went up in 2021, If so he should have sent an invoice with that amount on
Feb 4. Raising the amount 19 days later | don’t feel is right and probably not legal. So | don’t believe we
should have to pay the additional $414.78. This was never about not paying to run the lines.

As far as location. They say their location would be accessible for both Maintenance, in an event of an
emergency and protected from snow and ice. Mine is also | will explain.

Maintenance, from our driveway my location is flat without obstacles, mostly covered with exception of
the last 10 feet.

Emergency, The Wasatch Fire Inspector approved the location.

Snow and ice, | will attach photos of houses in my neighborhood and adjacent neighborhood, these
houses were built within the last year and none have snow protection as outlined in their snow
protection guidelines. All houses have meter located on side of house opposite of garage regardless of
terrain. No houses have meters on the front of the house. All of the other location that Dominion called
out on our house were never options, we never ask for them to consider them, The only good location Is
on the right side of the house.

In Clasing, my location meets 5P 1-40-01, Its accessible, its has clearance for maintenance, as far as
being in a heavy snowfall area, Midway is included, But there are no houses in Midway that were built
within the last year or two that were held to their heavy snowfall guidelines. No covers, there not on
everybody’s front porch, there’s no eves that are modified, there all on the side of the house opposite
the garage. That is where | would like to put mine. They say their location meets thelr guidelines, | feel
mine does too. My complaint should be accepted, we should be able to place the meter on the side of
the house and shouldn’t have to pay the second invoice billed in error.

Respectfully submitted 4/11/2021

Kevin Parsons



From: Brandon Wells <brandon.wells@dominionenergy.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 3:28 PM

To: tobykershaw@hotmail.com <tobykershaw@hotmail.com>
Subject: Service Line Agreement - 5L0004090297

2

Please review the attached Service Line Agreement
£} SIGNATURE REQUIRED
MONIES DUE $1665.71

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT AND, IF REQUIRED, PRINT AND SIGN SERVICE LINE AGREEMENT TO:
DOMINION ENERGY

PO Box 27031
Richmond, VA 23261-7031

To pay with credit card please call 1-800-378-1269 or you can pay online (or copy-and-past this URL
into your browser: https://internet.speedpay.com/dominionnongas)

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD BY PHONE OR ONLINE, YOU MUST EMAIL THE SIGNED AGREEMENT TO
YOUR PRE-CONSTRUCTION REPRESENTATIVE.

Attached you will find information regarding the energy efficient ThermWise rebate program.

* If you have any questions, please contact Brandon Wells at Dominion Energy.
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M Gmail Kevin Parsons <kevinparsonsi@gmail.com>

Re: Service Line Agreement - SL0004090297

2 messages

Toby Kershaw <tobykershaw@hotmail.com> Tue, Feb 23, 2021 at 11:38 AM
To: Brandon Wells <brandon.wells@dominionenergy.com>
Cc: Kevin Parsons <kevinparsons 1@gmail.com>

Brandon,

Please update me on the status of this project. The contract amount you just sent is $2,080.49 but it shows
monies due of $5414.78.

Also, there were 2 Dominion Representatives on the job site yesterday. | did not get their names but they
said they were out of the Ogden office. They walked the job site and verbally said they could find no reason
that the meter could not be located where the owner has indicated (south west corner of home).

In any case, | need a final approval for the meter location so | can direct the subcontractor where to sub the
gas lines out of the home.

Toby Kershaw
General Contractor - Western Pride Construction

(801)-208-4411 | tobykershaw@hotmail.com
PO. Box 307 Coalville, UT 84017

From: Brandon Wells <brandon.wells@dominionenergy.com>
Sent: Tuesrday, February 23,2021 9:17 AM
To: tbhykershaw@hotmad com <obykershaw@hotmail.com>

Subject: Service [ ine Agreement - SL0O004090297

Please review the attached Service Line Agreement
£ SIGNATURE REQUIRED
® MONIES DUE  6414.78

PLEASE SEND PAYMENT AND, IF REQUIRED, PRINT AND SIGN SERVICE LINE AGREEMENT TO:;
DOMINION ENERGY

PO Box 27031

Richmond, VA 2326170131

To pay with oredit card please call 1.800-378 1269 or you san pay onhne (or copy-and-past this URL
Into your browser. s deinel Siae Ay codr s o 4.:4)()(\(].”]
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Prepared By: Bandon Wells 801-324-4881
Dominion Energy Utah
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